## Yolo County Parks 2019/2020 Fee Schedule- Effective August 1, 2019

Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 19-93 (approved June 25, 2019)

Day Use- Per Vehicle	Fee
Parks Day Use <sup>1</sup> (excluding boat launches)	\$10.00
Boat Launch Day Use <sup>2</sup>	\$12.00
Disabled with plate or placard (all parks and boat launches)	No Fee Required
Annual Passes	Fee
Annual Parks Day Use Pass (Yolo County resident)	\$90.00
Annual Parks Day Use Pass (non-resident)	\$100.00
Annual Parks Day Use Pass (Senior (65+) Yolo County resident)	\$50.00
Annual Parks Day Use Pass (Senior (65+) non-resident)	\$60.00
Annual Boat Launch Pass (Yolo County resident)	\$110.00
Annual Boat Launch Pass (non-resident)	\$130.00
Annual Boat Launch Pass (Senior (65+) Yolo County resident)	\$55.00
Annual Boat Launch Pass (Senior (65+) non-resident)	\$65.00
Cache Creek Regional Park Campground	Fee
Individual Campsite per night (8 people/site, 2 vehicles)	\$35.00
Group Campsite per night (Yolo County resident) (30 people/site, 10 vehicles)	\$130.00
Group Campsite per night (non-resident) (30 people/site, 10 vehicles)	\$180.00
Additional Vehicle per night (Individual and Group Campsites)	\$10.00
Firewood per bundle	\$6.00
Dogs (per dog per night)	\$5.00
Dump Station Fee	\$6.00
Shower Usage per 5 minutes	\$5.00
Special Event Permit	Fee
Special Event Permit each	\$185.00

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Fees currently collected at the following park sites: Cache Creek Canyon Regional Park (Upper, Middle, Lower Sites), Putah Creek Fishing Access Sites <sup>2</sup> Fees currently collected at the following boat launch sites: Knights Landing Boat Launch and Elkhorn Regional Park